PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Brenda Moncla	01/14/2011
Sujit Ghosh	01/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	249 Fifth Avenue	
City:	Pittsburgh	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	15222	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13008750	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-8994
Email: patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Michael D. Lazzara

Address Line 1: K&L Gates Center
Address Line 2: 210 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100710-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Lazzara

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_filed_01-20-2011#page1.tif source=Assignment_filed_01-20-2011#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025669 FRAME: 0234

H \$40.00

501411783

AUDITIAN R DOCKEL NO. 100/10-1		PAIENI		
	For: U.! For: U.! For: U.!	S. and/or Foreign Rigi S. Application or S. Provisional Application S. Patent T Application le Inventors		
Serial No.				
Filing Date:				
ASSIGNMENT OF IN	IVENTION (MU	LTIPLE INVENTORS)		
In consideration of the payment by ASSR receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	GNEE to ASSIG	NOR of the sum of One and valuable considerate	Dollar (\$1.00), the tion,	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):		<i>x</i>		
Brenda Moncia (type or print name of inventors)	Hir	4 Somerset Drive nckley, Ohio 44233 tress	USA Nationality	
Suilt Ghosh		96 Capilano Drive Ion, Ohio 44139	India	
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to				
ASSIGNEE:				
The PNC Financial Services Group, Inc. (type or print name of ASSIGNEE)		249 Fifth Avenue Address		
(a Pennsylvania corporation)	Pit	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	sentatives of the	ASSIGNEE		
★ The entire right, title and interest				
and its territorial possessions	percent (%) interest	for the United States	
(check the following box	k, if foreign right	s are also to be assigned	j)	
and in all foreign countries, incluall foreign countries, in and to any and all imp				
BUS	INESS CONSTI	RUCTS		

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 1)

C:\Documents and Settings\lazzarmd\Desktop\Assignment (System).doc

Brenda Moncla (type name of inventor)

Suiit Ghosh

(type name of Inventor)

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2)

経りかべる